
         

        

Open Tender Corrigendum 1-2-3 
European Banking Authority Tender: Procurement Procedure for the Supply of interim staff for general administration 
EBA/2013/003/OPS/SER/OP  
Date: 07th March 2013 
 

No. 
Document 
Reference 

Corrigenda 

1. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

Invitation to 
Tender Letter and 
Annexes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EBA Website 

 

 

 

 

 

Corrigendum 1: 

Please note that the following text of the Invitation to Tender Letter and relevant Annexes: 

Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 of 25 June 2002 (OJ L 248 of 16.09.2002), as amended by Council Regulation (EC, 

Euratom) No 1995/2006 of 13 December 2006 (OJ L 390 of 30.12.2006) 

is replaced by the following: 

Regulation (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules 

applicable to the general budget of the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 

 

 

 

Corrigendum 2: 

Please note that the following text on EBA website under Current calls for tender of €60,000+Tenders, under deadline: 

19/03/2013  

is replaced by the following: 



         

        

 

 

 

 

3. 

 

 

 

 

Annex VII and 
Annex VIII 

03/04/2013 

Please be reminded that the tenders must be submitted no later than 12:00hrs (noon) BST on 3 April 2013. 

 

Corrigendum 3: 

Please note that the following currency in Annex VII and Annex VIII under Article III of Specific Cont ract: 

EUR 

is replaced by the following: 

GBP 

 

  
 


